,	FORM PTO-1595	10-09-1998		/IERCE		
	1-31-92		SHEET Patent and Trademark	Office		
			CASE NO: <u>NSR-9801</u>			
~	To the Honorable Commissioner of	100847585	.tached original documents or copy thereof.			
()	 Name of conveying party(ies): Terrence W. Whelan & Am 	nir H. M. Kashani	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	1		
100			Name: National Systems and Research			
N	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
8	3. Nature of Conveyance:		1			
	x Assignment	Merger				
67	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 5475 Mark Dabling Blvd.			
1	Other	<u> </u>	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80918			
7	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x	No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent n	numbers(s):		<u>, </u>		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
		gettier with a new appreauon,				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s)	I		
				_		
		Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No			
	5. Name and address of party to who					
	document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1		
	Name: Law Offices	•	7 T 1 C (27 OFF 2 (4)/7)). \$40.0	~~		
	Address: 128 S. Tejon, St	<u>e. 202</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(7)):	<u>)()</u>		
			1 🗮			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City: Colorado Springs State: C	O ZIP: 80903	8. Deposit account number:			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	int)		
			E THIS SPACE			
Ì	9. Statement and signature.	. Statement and signature.				
		belief, the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	Oule B. Halling	D.l.	1. 11 11. 9/21/90			
	Name of Person Signing		Signature			
	Humb of Lordin Organia		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	7		
Ì	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ	quired cover sheet information	-			
	/1998 DNGUYEN 00000150 09157475	Box As:	atents and Trademarks ssignments			
01 FC 581 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per						
	document to be red	ewing the document and gathering the data needed, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden				
1	estimate to the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office	e, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C.			
	Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

Rev. 9/30/92

01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Terrence William Whelan, residing at Colorado Springs, in the County of El Paso, State of Colorado and Amir Hossein Matini Kashani, residing at Colorado Springs, in the County of El Paso, State of Colorado have invented new and useful REMOTE TRACKING AND SENSING SYSTEM AND METHOD for which WE have executed application papers for united states letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, National Systems and Research Co., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Terrence William Whelan and Amir Hossein Matini Kashani by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said National Systems and Research Co., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said National Systems and Research

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this $\frac{\lambda_1}{2}$ day of $\frac{\lambda_2}{2}$ 1998.

Terrene Wnshelan	Allin
Terrence William Whelan	Amir Hossein Matini Kashani
STATE OF COLONIAC COUNTY OF El Paso	_)) ss. _)

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2/ day of September, 1998 personally appeared Terrence William Whelan and Amir Hossein Matini Kashani, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Blutt

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0031